25. Export 106.031.136 3.162.049 10.809.414 318.359
26. Import 206.855.257 4.145.228 21.842.095 -

126 127

KARTONSAN 2021 INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT KARTONSAN 2021 INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT

KARTONSAN KARTON SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. KARTONSAN KARTON SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

(Amounts on tables expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.) (Amounts on tables expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
(Convenience Translation into English of the Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish) (Convenience Translation into English of the Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Turkish)

NOTE 28 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

As of 31 December 2021 and 2020, the exchange rate sensitivity analysis tables are as follows:

31 December 2021
Profit/(loss) Equity

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

curency

If the USD exchange rate changes by an average
of 10%:
1. USD net asset/(liability) 17.172.696 (17.172.696) - -
2. USD hedged portion (-) - - - -

3. USD net effect (1+2) 17.172.696 (17.172.696) - -

If the EURO exchange rate changes by an average
of 10%:
4. EURO net asset/(liability) 17.941.052 (17.941.052) - -
5. EURO hedged portion (-) - - - -

6. EURO net effect (4+5) 17.941.052 (17.941.052) - -

If the other currency exchange rate changes by an
average of 10%:
7. Other currency net asset/(liability) 525.630 (525.630) - -
8. Other currency hedged portion (-) - - - -

9. Other currency assets net effects (7+8) 525.630 (525.630) - -

Total (3+6+9) 35.639.378 (35.639.378) - -

NOTE 28 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

31 December 2020
Profit/(loss) Equity

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

currency

Appreciation
of foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign

curency

If the USD exchange rate changes by an average
of 10%:
1. USD net asset/(liability) 5.010.820 (5.010.820) - -
2. USD hedged portion (-) - - - -

3. USD net effect (1+2) 5.010.820 (5.010.820) - -

If the EURO exchange rate changes by an average
of 10%:
4. EURO net asset/(liability) 6.240.716 (6.240.716) - -
5. EURO hedged portion (-) - - - -